
Burkburnett  Baseball 
2026 Schedule 

Varsity 
 

      Date​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Location​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Time 
 

Fri., Jan. 31​ ​ ​ ​ Scrimmage @ City View​ ​ ​   ​ ​ 12:00 p.m. 
Tues., Feb. 3​​ ​ ​ Scrimmage @ Iowa Park​​ ​   ​ ​ 4:00 p.m. 
Fri., Feb. 6​ ​ ​ ​ Scrimmage @ Vernon HS​ ​ ​  ​ 4:30 p.m. 
Tues., Feb. 10​ ​ ​ Scrimmage @ Bowie HS         ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:30 p.m. 
Fri., Feb. 13​ ​ ​ ​ Scrimmage @ TBD​ ​ ​ ​   ​     TBD 
Thurs.-Sat., Feb. 19-21​ ​ Gary T. Balch Tournament, Godley​ ​    ​      
​ 19th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ North Side​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 11:00 a.m. 
​ 19th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Whitney​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00 p.m. 
​ 20th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Amarillo Tascosa)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00 p.m. 
​ 20th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Burleson Centennial​ ​ ​ ​ 3:00 p.m. 
​ 21st​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Godley​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00 p.m. 
Thurs.-Sat., Feb. 26-28​ ​ American Cancer Society Tournament  ​     ​     
​ 26th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ @ Holliday​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:15 p.m. 
​ 27th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ @ Henrietta​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:00 a.m. 
​ 27th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ @ Henrietta playing Whitesboro​ ​ 12:15 p.m. 
​ 28th​ ​ ​ ​ ​ @ Henrietta playing FWCD​ ​ ​ 12:15 p.m. 
Thurs. - Sat. Mar. 5-7​ ​ Walker Stallcup Tournament​ ​    ​ ​     TBD 
Tues., Mar. 10​ ​ ​ @ Eagle Mountain​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Mar. 13​​ ​ ​ Eagle Mountain @ Home​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Sat., Mar. 14​ ​ ​ Azle @ Home **Senior Night​ ​ ​ ​ 1:00 p.m. 
Tues., Mar. 17​ ​ ​ Springtown @ Home​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Fri., Mar. 20​ ​ ​ @ Springtown​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Tues., Mar. 24​ ​ ​ @ Castleberry​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Fri., Mar. 27​​ ​ ​ Castleberry @ Home ** Mickey Cornelius Night​ 6:30 p.m. 
Tues., Mar. 31​ ​ ​ Decatur @ Home​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Thurs., Apr. 2​ ​ ​ @ Decatur​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Tues., Apr. 7​ ​ ​ @ Lake Worth​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
Fri., Apr. 10​ ​ ​ ​ Lake Worth @ Home   ** Teacher Appr. Night​ 6:30 p.m. 
Tues., Apr. 14​ ​ ​ @ WF Legacy​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Apr. 17​ ​ ​ ​ WF Legacy @ Home​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00 p.m. 
Tues., Apr. 21​ ​ ​ Bridgeport @ Home   ** Future Bulldog Night​ 6:30 p.m. 
Fri., Apr. 24​​ ​ ​ @ Bridgeport​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:30 p.m. 
 
District Games are Bold 
 
Head Coach:  Royce Toler​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Director:  Patrick Williams​  
Assistant Coaches:  Trey Horn, John Scott​ ​ ​ Principal:  Ann Armendarez 
Strength and Conditioning Coach:  Jeff Brull​ ​ ​ Superintendent:  Brad Owen 


